
interChange Provider Important Message 
 

 

Attention: All Inpatient Hospital Providers  
Diagnosis Related Grouper (DRG) Update 

 
The Diagnosis Related Grouper (DRG) was implemented on April 30, 2025.  Claims 
submitted on 4/30/25 with DOS 4/1/25 and after will use the new version of the 
grouper.  Although this is a new version of the grouper, there are no changes to 
DRG rates or weights.   

Quarterly ICD-10 updates were made effective for April 1st. There were 50 ICD-
10 surgical codes added and 5 discontinued.  New codes will now be recognized 
with the new diagnosis grouper installed.    

 

 

 


